

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

HAROLD H. HODGE,

Petitioner,

v.

PAMELA TALKIN, MARSHAL OF THE
UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT, *ET AL.*,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the District of Columbia Circuit

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

JEFFREY L. LIGHT
Law Office of Jeffrey L. Light
1712 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 915
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 277-6213
Jeffrey@LawOfficeOfJeffreyLight.com
Counsel of Record for Petitioner
Participating Attorney for The Rutherford Institute

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....1

ARGUMENT IN REPLY2

 I. The Construction of the Assemblages
 and Display Clauses by the D.C.
 Circuit is in Conflict With the
 Construction of Those Clauses by the
 D.C. Court of Appeals2

 II. The D.C. Circuit’s Decision is Wrong
 and Conflicts With This Court’s
 Jurisprudence.....8

 A. Assemblages Clause8

 B. Display Clause11

CONCLUSION12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>C.I.R. v. Gordon</i> , 391 U.S. 83 (1968)	9
<i>Chapman v. Houston Welfare Rights Org.</i> , 441 U.S. 600 (1979).....	4
<i>Cooper Industries, Inc. v. Aviall Services, Inc.</i> , 543 U.S. 157 (2004).....	8
<i>Grace v. Burger</i> , 665 F.2d 1193 (D.C. Cir. 1981), <i>aff'd</i> <i>in part and rev'd in part</i> , <i>United States v. Grace</i> , 461 U.S. 171 (1983).....	1
<i>Illinois State Bd. of Elections v. Socialist Workers</i> <i>Party</i> , 440 U.S. 173, (1979).....	9
<i>Jeannette Rankin Brigade v. Chief of Capitol Police</i> , 342 F. Supp. 575 (D.D.C.), <i>aff'd</i> , 409 U.S. 972 (1972).....	9, 10
<i>Kinane v. United States</i> , 12 A.3d 23 (D.C. 2011)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Mandel v. Bradley</i> , 432 U.S. 173 (1977).....	9
<i>Oberwetter v. Hilliard</i> , 639 F.3d 545 (D.C. Cir. 2011)	11
<i>Pearson v. United States</i> , 581 A.2d 347 (D.C. 1990)...	2
<i>Potts v. United States</i> , 919 A.2d 1127 (D.C. 2007)	4, 5, 7

Statutes

40 U.S.C. § 6135.....	<i>passim</i>
-----------------------	---------------

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. Amend. I	1, 2, 6, 7
